

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2018-6815

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2018 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/20/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Chicago Best Furniture

Sponsors: Reboyras, Ariel

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-6815.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

ordinance -dh^n

CHICAGO BEST FURNITURE \stract s Acct. No. 418143-1 Permit No. 1130933

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CHICAGO BEST FURNITURE, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3326 N. Milwaukee Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Milwaukee Avenue: One (1) at thirty-three point nine two (33.92) feet in length, three point one seven (3.17) feet in height and thirteen point five (13.5) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1130933 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2018-6815, Version: 1

the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage:

Alderman

Ariel Reboyras 30th Ward

Page 1

Page 2
(Page 2 of 3)

iconuivwAnoN

Nov3,2017/ VI 0

Order # QT-9613

I
38" 30"

1
LED Face Lit Channel Letters Side View
(MQALUMMJU | ETTUL MTURN | MUHD! MI AIF

LEDS IWRTUCFACI

Sidewalk 136" Customer Contact Chicago Best Furniture

1 n -^{tu}

All Miing \ componenu to met UI Standard*

Gijnnel Lfiiors - General Spots

GignTypt OunroJIrnef* llxtwiyltbAjl

File #: O2018-6815, Version: 1

nLOAVitt.il http://nLOAVitt.il Idtuminnen Typa

1 It HDAn.tCAtthlOnJ* FaoiMitmU Qaugi

*KD Color WA Graphic Coin

lilniCapl BhrAfitStMUafW RftMntrtypt 31* Color

R«tunOtpm O*ugo/Coior Akininui ∎» {>ca EUn K

Bach mtftrul Qsugo AluniJii u%3

Tub* Support VA

Tnnstonnor typMnput vBtBQe 'ID liwmstifl

Output MftaQi

Buetteat Wirt Six* Untt4 UniQ bOS "AW.

tl iLPudU

Bool mutated / Sh*m

Btctrfcal comwetor

<u>Design By Aaron Villa</u> Raceway Stgn w II be fastened dtrectly to facade no exposed wnno.